

State Vs. Balwinder Singh

129

Present: Ms. Mandeep Kaur APP for the State.

Accused Balwinder Singh exempted today.

Exemption application filed by accused, which is allowed for today only. PW-5 Sukhwinder Singh present and cross-examined completely. Summon of remaining PWs received back unserved. Fresh be again issued. Prosecution evidence be again summoned for 23.4.2019.

Harsimranjit Kaur
JMIC, Payal
UID PB 0472

Payal-Stenographer-III
Order Dated: 28.3.2019