

CNRPBFZC20021402018 CHI 129-2018

State Vs Gurnaib Singh

Present:- Mrs Shikha Dhind, APP for the State
All accused on bail except Nagour Singh with Sh.
Sandeep Bajaj Advocate & Sh. N.K.Kukkar Advocate
In view of the reasons mentioned in the
exemption application, the personal appearance of accused Nagour
Singh is exempted for today only.

Ld. APP for the State give up PW Gurwinder Singh
vider her separate statement. Bailable warrant of PW SI Punjab Singh
received back unexecuted whereas summon of remaining witnesses
received back unexecuted. In view of report on summons of witnesses,
to procure their presence, bailable warrant of ASI Bhajan Singh,
bailable warrant of PW ASI Ibqal Singh, bailable warrant of PW HC
Bhagwan Singh, bailable warrant of SI Punjab Singh to tune of Rs.
5000/- with one surety of the like amount be issued for the date fixed.

Date of Order: 25.04.2019
Gurpreet Singh
Steno-grade-III
Next Date: 09.05.2019

Insan
Judicial Magistrate Ist Class
Fazilka (UID PB0494)